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Report #:
Date:
Time:

Heart of Virginia Council

--- Selected Options ---

Person ID:
Person Name:

Effective Date:

Name:
Common Name:
Address:

1512128
Mr. Bruce A Kay
02/02/2017

Mr. Bruce A Kay

Bruce

12916 Fox Meadow Dr
Richmond, VA 23233-2297

Additional Addresses:

Business

4521 Highwoods Pkwy
Glen Allen VA, 23060

Personal Affiliations:
Affiliation
Father of Andrew A Kay

Organizational Affiliations:

Effective
01/01/2003

Affiliation
Markel Corporation

Expire

BSA Registrations:

Expire

05/31/1999
06/30/2000
05/31/2001
05/31/2001
05/31/2002
05/31/2002
06/30/2002
05/31/2003
05/31/2003
05/31/2003
06/30/2003
06/30/2003
07/31/2003
04/01/2004
05/31/2004
05/31/2004
06/30/2004
05/31/2005
06/30/2005
06/30/2005
05/31/2006
06/30/2006
05/31/2007
05/31/2007
06/30/2007
05/31/2008
05/31/2008
06/30/2008
05/31/2009
05/31/2009
06/30/2009
05/31/2010
06/30/2010
06/30/2010

Position, BSA Org

Merit Badge Counselor, Heart of Virginia
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
Council Executive Board Member, Cardinal
Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
District Vice-Chairman, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
District Vice-Chairman, Cardinal
District Chairman, Cardinal

District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Chairman, Cardinal

District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
District Vice-Chairman, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Unit Commissioner, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Committee Member, Cardinal
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal
Council Executive Board Member, Heart of

Council
Virginia

Virginia

Virginia
Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Council Vice-President, Heart of Virginia Council

Person Listing

Primary Phone: (804) 360-1309

Additional Phones:
Fax: US(804)965-1600
Work: US(804)747-0136

Primary Internet: bkaylmarkelcorp.com

Additional Internet:
Notes:
Eagle Scout in 1966

Council

Council

Council
Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council
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BSA Registrations:

Expire

05/31/2011
05/31/2011
06/30/2011
06/30/2011
05/31/2012
05/31/2012
06/30/2012
06/30/2012
06/30/2012
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
05/31/2014
05/31/2014
06/30/2014
05/31/2015
05/31/2015
06/30/2015
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
06/30/2016
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
05/31/2017
06/30/2017

Position, BSA Org

District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of Virginia Council
Council Vice-President, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of Virginia Council
Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council
Council Vice-President, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Executive Board Member, Heart of Virginia Council
Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council
Council Vice-President, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council
District Member-at-Large, Cardinal

District Vice-Chairman, Cardinal

Merit Badge Counselor, Cardinal

Council Member-at-Large, Heart of Virginia Council

Unit Registrations:

Expire

02/28/1998
02/28/1999
02/29/2000
02/28/2001
02/28/2002
02/28/2003
02/29/2004
02/28/2005
02/28/2006
02/28/2007
02/29/2008
12/31/2008
12/31/2009
12/31/2010
12/31/2011
12/31/2012
12/31/2013
12/31/2014

Position, Program - Unit
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 0772
Committee Member, Troop 0772
Committee Member, Troop 0772
Committee Member, Troop 0772
Committee Member, Troop 0772
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Unit Registrations:
Expire Position, Program - Unit
12/31/2015 Committee Member, Troop 0772
12/31/2016 Committee Member, Troop 0772
12/31/2017 Committee Member, Troop 0772

Honors / Awards:

Award Date Award Type Award

12/31/2007 Adult Award District Award of Merit

12/31/2007 Adult Award Silver Beaver

05/01/2013 Adult Award NESA Outstandng Eagle Scout (NOESA)
Ranks:

Rank Date  Rank
01/20/1966 Eagle

Training:
Train. Date Training Course
01/01/1911 Boy Scout Leader Basic Tng Complete
01/01/1911 The Outdoor Program
01/01/1911 The Troop Meeting
01/01/1911 Troop Organization
02/28/1998 Boy Scout Leader Fast Start
02/28/1999 This is Scouting
10/06/2010 Youth Protection Training
03/15/2011 Troop Committee Challenge
11/10/2012 Youth Protection Training
06/12/2014 Youth Protection Training
06/20/2016 Youth Protection Training

Events:
Event Date Event name BSA 0Org Position
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